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I Vote Method Fielding Date | October 20
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Vote in-person on Election Day 76% 67%66% 73% | 70% | 63% | 73% | 74% | 64% | 66% | 76% | 59% | 63% | 69% | 59% | 60% | 67% 67% | 63% 67% | 68% 70% | 66%

Vote absentee by mail  19% 15% 19% 22% 10% 11% 15% 22% 13% 12% 20% 20% 12% 22% 22% 18% 18% 15% 19% 20% 14% 15% 21% 14% 20% 22% 20% 13% 23% 16% 20% 18% 22%

Vote absentee in-person 3% 5% 9% 6% 12% 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 12% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 4% 8%

Already voted 12% 4% 6% 7% 13% 10% 8% 8% 6% 6% 10% 8% 7% 11% 7% 7% 16% 13% 7% 7% 9% 10% 9% 8% 6% 5% 2% 7% 10% 8% 5% 9% 14%

Definitely vote in-person on Election Day 49% | 62% | 61% | 50% | 59% | 59% | 51% | 54% | 63% | 47% ---
Probably vote in-person on Election Day 16% 16% 12% 13% 17% 12% 9% 13% 14% 15% 13% 12% 13% 12% 15% 13% 11% 22% 12% 15% 11% 13% 13% 14% 19% 17% 18% 13% 12% 9% 23% 20% 17%
Definitely vote absentee by mail 12% 12% 14% 18% 5% 9% 10% 18% 10% 8% 14% 16% 9% 17% 15% 13% 15% 8% 15% 15% 11% 12% 16% 11% 13% 8% 8% 10% 17% 13% 15% 14% 9%
Probably vote absentee by mail 8% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 8% 14% 12% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 13%
Definitely vote absentee in-person 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2%
Probably vote absentee in-person 0% 2% 3% 3% 9% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Already voted by mail 7% 2% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 12% 9% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 0% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 14%

Already voted early in person 4% 2% 2% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 0%
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| Trend: Vote Method
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| Trend: Vote Method (Definitely/ Probably Vote)
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I MRP Estimates: Vote Method Voter Group
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32.9%
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7% 12% 9% 8% 9% 7% 12% 8% 9% 12% 6% 11% 7% 9% 9% 8% 19% 18% 17% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10%-
1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 7% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 7% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5%
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 11% 10%
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 6%
12% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 5% 10% 10% 7% 8% 10% 8% 18% 16% 12% 8% 10% 7% 11% 16% 10%
6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 4% 11% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 12% 9% 6%
% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 4% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 14% 6% 6% 8% 8% 8% 11% 5% 5%
12% 9% 14% 12% 11% 14% 11% 12% 12% 9% 13% 12% 14% 11% 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 11% 14% 12% 15% 10% 5%
15% 14% 9% 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 12% 15% 10% 15% 12% 13% 13% 3% 7% 9% 13% 12% 15% 11% 2% 7%

10% 14% [23% ELZ RN 18% 21% 18%

9% 5%

9%

2%

2%

1% 3%

YN

6% 5%

CYGNAL



| Trend: Enthusiasm
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I US Right Direction/ Wrong Track Fielding Date | October 20

69.6%

25.4%

5.1%
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Right direction 24% 22% 23% 27% 29% 22% 23% 24% 23% 29% 24% 8% .21% 23% .. 24% 25% 25% 21% 21% 25% 11% 15% 12% 5% 26% 23% 28% 26%

MU REI Ml 73% | 70% | 72% | 66% | 58% | 67% | 73% . 71%{91% 174% 72% 60% | 70% | 69% | 68% | 71% 79% 93%69% 72% | 71% | 65%

Definitely the right direction 6% 5% 4% 7% 16% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 2% 12% 4% 6% 9% 15% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% MN% 7% 2% 1% 10%

Mostly the right direction 18% 17% 19% 20% 19% 22% 19% 18% 19% 17% 21% 19% 5% .17% 18% 30% 22% 18% 20% 19% 19% 20% 19% 9% 11% 1% 4% .19% 21% 17% 16%

Mostly the wrong track 23% 21% 18% 26% 19% 17% 15% 18% 20% 20% 23% 18% 24% 21% 21% 22% 29% 26% 21% 20% 18% 23% 21% 23% 16% 26% 18% 28% 26% 27%

Deﬂnltely e neng freck .... ..... 10% - il ........ o1 5% g ....

Unsure 3% 8% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 9% 6% 5% 10% 3% 7% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 10% 5% 8% 1% 9% 5% 5% 2% 9%

Generally speaking, would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: US Right Direction/ Wrong Track
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| MRP Estimates: US RD/WT Voter Group
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I OH Right Direction/ Wrong Track Fielding Date | October 20
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Right direction .. 44% | 46% | 48% | 45% 44%

MU REI Ml 52% | 56% | 55% |44% | 45% | 45% | 49% 37%45% 49%38% 57% |52% |47% | 47% | 39%

Definitely the right direction 6% 4% 3% 7% 9% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 14% 3% 7% 7% 8% 8% 4% 5% 9% 0% 6% 6% 7% 2% 6% 9%

Mostly the right direction .. 37% | 38% | 43% | 40% 37% | 3 37% 4% 41% ..' 43%

Mosuy e neng frack ... . . . .
Definitely the wrong track ..m 16% . 17% . 15% ! 16% 18% ! 15% .. 18%,. 12% 19% 18% . 16% 18% 16% 15% . 5% 17% 16% .

Unsure 14% 1% 12% 12% 9% 7% 7% 10% 11% 11% 6% 12% 11% 9% 10% 10% 13% 6% 10% 13% 9% 7% 10% 9% .17% 17% 10% 9% 8% 15% 7% .

Generally speaking, would you say things in Ohio are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: OH Right Direction/ Wrong Track
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I MRP Estimates: OH RD/WT Voter Group
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I Generic Ballot Fielding Date | October 20

52.3%

41.8%

5.9%
Republican Democratic Unsure
candidate candidate
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Republican candidate . ..

Democratic candidate ... 16% 24% 4% EEEI

Deflnltely ne RepUincan candidate L ...!...... % .. bl ...... 21 . ... 21

Probably the Republican candidate 15% 9% 13% 11% 9% 11% 5% 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 16% 2% 11% 10% 6% 13% 9% 13% 6% 10% 11% 9% 24% 15% 15% 3% 7% 16% 14% 27%

Probably the Democratic candidate 18% 8% 5% 5% 18% 7% 10% 6% 8% 5% 6% 12% 2% 14% 1% 8% 12% 23% 9% 7% 7% 1% 9% 9% 9% 10% 2% 15% 7% 10% 17% 12%

Detney e Democratccandiate 365 B8 3450 G4 3850 35 312 25% 0% 35% 4t 4% v [ 270 o P oo M v 8 2o e s 7 1450 2 [ oo a0 274 21

Unsure 6% 10% 8% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 3% 15% 6% 4% 13% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% .26% 4% 5% 4% T% 7% 18%

If the election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or Democratic candidate for Congress? @ CYGNAL




| Trend: Generic Ballot
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I Biden Image Fielding Date | October 20

60.5%

36.9%
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Favorable Unfavorable No opinion

R SO

O O &

RSN ¢ & S &£ &
"bb‘ W "ob‘ ’bb‘ 59 ‘bb‘ \S & ~o‘§°\ 06\ ‘\\&0 \® ~f$®b \‘2'% & C}\QQ Q,QQ 0&\% -000 (\0(\ b® ‘19 ~ 40 40 40\ 46\

e 8 FF T S S F & <\°& NS ¢ FE S S F P N € &
QQ«Q@@@@&O“@&Q@&& <« N R N IR I NP S

AN %
Unfavorable Total . 60% 62%61% 72% [64% | 60% | 61% | 59% | 92% WENW 64% | 64% .. 56% | 66% | 59% | 60% | 71% | 72% | 71% | 94% WEFN 60% | 62% | 58% | 62%

Very favorable 14% 15% 17% 24% 17% 12% 18% 16% 18% 18% 17% 17% 4% .11% 5%. 8% 20% 17% 16% 16% 19% 16% 4% 8% 5% 3%. 20% 1% 15% 13%

Somewhat favorable 24% 28% 20% 12% 22% 20% 12% 17% 19% 20% 21% 3%

20% 18% 29%. 25% 17% 25% 16% 20% 20% 14% 11% 16% 2% .18% 24% 22% 17%

Somewhat unfavorable 19% 9% 9% 11% 13% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 12% 8% 11% 16% 11% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 12% 10% 21% 12% 8% 1% 9% 13% 13% 20%

Very unfavorable ...... &% .. 22 ....... 5% 56% R ....

Noopinion 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 9% 9% 1% 4% 2% 3% 6% 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden? @ CYGNAL
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Top Priority

36.6%

Inflation and the
cost of living

Inflation and the cost of living
Women'’s right to choose abortion
Jobs and economy

lllegal immigration and the border
Crime and public safety

Election integrity

Healthcare

Gun control

Parental rights in education

Don’t know

18.5%

B

8%
1%
7%
2%
5%
7%
2%
4%

Women’s right to
choose abortion
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13%
4%
4%
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Fielding Date | October 20
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21% 15% 20% 18% 13% 11% 18% 21%.15% 3% 20% 19% 15% 19%17% 18% 12% 18% 20% 13% 12% 8% 4% BIEA 19% 17% 20% 16%
14% 9% 13% 18% 13% 11% 1% 12% 14% 12% 14% 9% 14% 13% 1% 9% 1% 11% 15% 12% 10% 14% 20% 19% 15% 14% 9% 13% 10% 12% 11%
7% 8% 3% 3% 8% 15% 7% 6% 8% 7% 12% 1% 5% 7% 7% 2% 5% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 1% 8% 7% 13% 1% 8% 7% 6% 2%
7% 10% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 7% 9% 5% 4% 6% 8% 16% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 8% 3% 4% 7% 8% 4% 7% 5% 4% 13%
4% T% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 8% 2% 4% 9% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 0% 1% 5% 3% 8% 6% 3% 3% 6%
4% 4% 9% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 8% 4% 6% 3% 4%
1% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 2% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 5% 8% 3%
1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0%
2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 0% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 10% 7% 9% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 8%
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I Trend: Top Priority
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I MRP Estimates: Top Priority Voter Group

Cincinnati
40
35.2%
35 I e —
31.4%
[ ®
30
25
19.5%
20
15
10
5 B
2_‘@: o ® )
@ 7“ —0
0
October 14 Octdber 16 Octaber 18 Octaber 20

emg==e Crime and public safety «=ma== |Nflation and the cost of living e=mamms \NNOMen's right to choose abortion <« Gun contd

e E lection integrity s Parental rights in education e |legal immigraion and the border es=e= Jobs and economy

e Hed thcare wwaee DoN't know

@ CYGNAL



I US Senate Ballot Fielding Date | October 20

47.0%
44.0%

Republican J.D. Democrat Tim Undecided
Vance Ryan
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Republican J.D. Vance

Probably Republican J.D. Vance 10% 11% 14% 11% 10% 14% 5% 16% 13% 14% 11% 10% 18% 2% 14% 12% 6% 3% 9% 13% 9% 13% 1% 1% 6% 10% 18% 2% 9% 17% 11% 14%

Democrat Tim Ryan

Definitely Republican J.D. Vance

Probably Democrat Tim Ryan 26% 12% 9% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 10% 9% 3% 13% 15% 7% 14% 25% 8% 13% 6% 7% 10% 8% 18% 3% 4% 14% 6% 13% 13% 20%

Deﬁnitely Demoorat Tim Ryan ....... .... o% . 17 ... .. R ‘” .l

Undecided 13% 9% 12% 8% 8% 7% 11% 4% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 5% 16% 8% 13% 16% 7% 12% 7% 8% 1% 7% . 9% 5% 6% 1% 16%.

If the general election for U.S. Senate was held today, and you had to make a choice, who would you vote for? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: US Senate Ballot
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. Voter Group
| MRP Estimates: US Senate Ballot —
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I Governor Ballot Fielding Date | October 20

54.9%

37.0%

Republican Mike ~ Democrat Nan Undecided
DeWine and Jon Whaley and Cheryl
Husted L. Stephens
O\z\ OQ\‘SOQ ) Q leo &
& ]
,b&x e R &®i{§\ Q\\,@\c\)(b(\&?;\ofo‘\ & ,5@6 &8 Q&\Q?e& O°\\Q9 \)(\Q\)Q\q, o %4‘5\ \s&s&a&e’
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Republican Mike DeWine and Jon Husted ... 52% 58% | 73% | 58% |60% | 53% | 53% 15% 23% 55% |53% | 61% | 52% | 56% . 18% .

Democrat Nan Whaley and Cheryl L. Stephens ....... 24% 6% [EIRA 68% 15% 8% 6% &
Deﬂnitely Repumican Mike Detiine and Jon fiusted ... = .. e ....... . o ..

Probably Republican Mike DeWine and Jon Husted 13% 15% 15% 16% 22% 15% 13% 16% 13% 21% 15% 16% 21% 8% 17% 16% 10% 21% 11% 18% 12% 19% 16% 15% 24% 19% 9% 13% 20% 17% 28%

Probably Democrat Nan Whaley and Cheryl L. Stephens 15% 14% 8% 7% 19% 11% 7% 5% 7% 6% 10% 12% 3% 17% 11% 8% 23% 13% 10% 10% 8% 11% 12% 8% 13% 6% 4% 16% 7% 15% 21% 12%

Definitely Democrat Nan Whaley and Cheryl L. Stephens .= 27% 26% !28% 26% 18% 27% ﬂz&% 26% 2% 22% 25%.26% .26% . 21% 27% 28% 2% 2% 3% ' 22% 24% 17%

Undecided 9% 9% 10% 7% 1% 9% 9% 3% 9% 4% 9% 9% 7% 6% 14% 7% 9% 6% 7% 10% 9% 6% 8% 7% .. 9% 5% 7% 8% 12% 16%

If the general election for Governor was held today, and you had to make a choice, who would you vote for? @ CYGNAL



I Trend: Governor Ballot
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. Voter Group
| |
MRP Estimates: Gov Ballot ———
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| Attorney General Ballot Fielding Date | October 20

52.4%

35.9%

11.7%
11.7%
Republican Dave Democrat Jeffrey Undecided
Yost A. Crossman
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RepUincan pave Yost .... o . 1 .... = .. " ..
Demosrat Jeﬁrey A Crossman ...... .... o ......... o R > ....
Definitely Republican Dave Yost .. 4% . 1% ....... 7% 17% 22%

Probably Republican Dave Yost 20% 13% 16% 12% 15% 14% 12% 17% 16% 17% 15% 13% 21% 4% 19% 16% 5% 16% 11% 17% 13% 16% 14% 15% 18% 14% 13% 20% 7% 10% 23% 22% 23%

4% 8% 23% 17%

Probably Democrat Jeffrey A. Crossman 12% 13% 6% 8% 21% 12% 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 12% 2% 20% 10% 8% 24% 15% 8% 10% 8% 13% 12% 9% 5% 2% 3% 2% 19% 8% 12% 18% 14%

27% 26% 2% 21% 25%.23%.22%.20% 25% 28% 2% 4% 5% 1%

Undecided 15% 14% 14% 11% 13% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 12% 12% 7% 11% 22% 11% 19% 13% 10% 15% 11% 9% 14% 9% 63% N 8% 11% 8% 17% 19% 28%

Definitely Democrat Jeffrey A. Crossman [28% 28% 27% 26% 25% 28% 18% 23% 20% 18% 18%

If the general election for Attorney General was held today, and you had to make a choice, who would you vote for? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: Attorney General Ballot
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MRP Estimates: AG Ballot

Voter Group
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| Secretary of State Ballot

Republican Frank LaRose

Democrat Chelsea Clark

Third-Party Terpsehore Tore Maras
Definitely Republican Frank LaRose
Probably Republican Frank LaRose
Definitely Democrat Chelsea Clark

Probably Democrat Chelsea Clark

Definitely Third-Party Terpsehore Tore Maras
Probably Third-Party Terpsehore Tore Maras
Undecided

47.5%

34.2%

October 20

Fielding Date

14.0%
4.2% 14.0%
Republican Frank Democrat Chelsea Third-Party Undecided
LaRose Clark Terpsehore Tore
Maras
oS oS \éo(\ o ° & o o ® o o
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7% 3% 3% 1% 10% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 7% 3% 6% 21% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 8% 7% 10% 4% 2% 4% 7% 3% 4%
24% 26% -- 25% ---.-.- 5% 24%- 1% 19% -.---. 6% 14% 14% 4% -23% 22% 20%
9% 12% 14% 16% 8% 12% 12% 18% 16% 14% 12% 13% 22% 3% 12% 15% 4% 6% 11% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 11% 20% 5% 11% 20% 11% 16%
-26% 25% 22% -27‘% 24% 19% 23% 24% 25% 25% 2% RIKZN 19% 22%-21% .21‘7 ‘ 21% 26% 25% 2% 2% 4% 2% 7% 19% 24% 22%
16% 12% 7% 10% 1% 11% 8% 6% 8% 9% 10% 10% 2% 21% 8% 8% 21% 20% 9% 12% 8% 9% 1% 9% 2% 2% 2% 1% 19% 8% 13% 13% 10%
5% 2% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 6% 13% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 8% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 7% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2%
16% 21% 18% 15% 15% 11% 10% 7% 14% 13% 14% 14% 8% 12%=14% 15% 14% 14% 19% 12% 9% 13% 14% 1% 14% 10% 18% 26%!

If the general election for Secretary of State was held today, and you had to make a choice, who would you

vote for?
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| Trend: Secretary of State Ballot

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

- —
D
@ -0
=0
P — ° —_— ———
c G °
Cc= S —
= — —
C < & ]
® ® & — ]
Octaber 14 Octdber 16 Octdber 18 Octaber 20
e=ma=se Republican Frank LaRose e=mg==e Democrat Chelsea Clark e=mamse Third-Party Termpsehore Tore Maras
==e=== Definitely Republican Frank LaRose Probably Republican Frank LaRose === Definitely Democrat Chelsea Clark

«=sw Probably Democrat Chelsea Clark

eams Undecided

e Definitely Third-Party Terpsehore Tore Maras ss=e== Probably Third-Party Terpsehore Tore Maras

@) CYGNAL



| MRP Estimates: SoS Ballot Voter Group
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I Level of Government Fielding Date | October 20

25.7%
16.1% 15.8%
13.8%
11.5%
9.8%
7.3%
Congress The state legislature The President Local officials The Governor Attorneys general, Unsure
judges, or law
enforcement
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Congress

.. 16% 9% 17%13% 12% 13% .. 15% 13%.15% 16% . 12% 12% 10% 11% .17%. 8% 1%
The President 17% 12% ' ‘Q.'[B% 10% 15% 15% 15% 14%.15%.12% 1% 16% 12% 10% 15% 30%

Local officials 12% 14% 10% 10% |18% .. 12% 13% 12% 12% 16% 12% 14% 17% 13% .. 13% 10%.14% 13% 16%.15%

The Governor 17% 12% 9% 11% 10% 8% 7% 7% 11% 7% 9% 1% 9% 12% 8% 9% 14% 17% 11% 12% 8% 8% 1% 9% 6% 7% 9% 10% 9% 9% 1% 12% 9%

The state legislature 9% . 13% . 12% 13%

16% 11% 1% 17% 13% 10% 16% 16%

12% 16% 15% 14% 9% 8%

Attorneys general, judges, or law enforcement 4% 7% 7% 7% 14% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 13% 6% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 12% 8%

Unsure 9% 14% 14%. 5% 9% 8% 8% 12% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 12% 9% 6% 11% 17% 6% 8% 13% 9% .. 1% 12% 9% 14% 18%.
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Trend: Level of Government

30%
e
C=—=
25%
20%
15% =: —C= J
—_——
I ®
’ —
10% - —
S
—
5%
0%
October 14 Octaober 16 Octdber 18 Octaber 20

ampmm CONgress ~ «=o=The stale legislature = e=me===The President  e==e===local officials  e==e===The Govemor  ==e= Attomeys generd, judges,or law enforcement

e NSUre

@) CYGNAL



] Voter Group
MRP Estimates: Level of Government pera———
* 27.6% ——
- N%
20 17.7%
R
16.0% —— 14.9%
15 ‘§ ——— =€,

%
— (ﬁf
10.4% /
10 S — 8F%
7 P— — H: et

@ =0
5
0
October 14 Octdber 16 Octaber 18 Octaber 20
==g==The President ==o==Congress ==o==Attomeys general/ judges/or law enforcement
==o==The Governor ==o==The state legislature ==o==|ocal officials
=== Unsure

@Y CYGNAL



Demographics

Sex

53.7% 46.3% Male
Female

Partisanship

Strongly Republican 25.3%

Mostly Republican _ 19.4%
unafiitiated || 22
Mostly Democratic 17.0%
Strongly Democratic 17.6%

Race/ Ethnicity

White or Caucasian

Asian or Pacific Islander |1.0%
Black or African American I 10.5%
Hispanic or Latino |2.1%

Other |2.5%

Total sample size: 1540

Age Range

18 -34 17.7%

35-49 20.8%

50 - 64 28.8%

65 + 32.7%

Ideology

Very conservative - 21.2%
Somewhat conservative - 22.9%
Moderate _ 29.1%

Somewhat liberal

Very liberal

Religion

Catholic 18.1%

Mainline Protestant 22.8%

Evangelical 25.2%

Another religion

10.5%

Not religious

Fielding Date | October 20

Household Income

<$40k 23.5%
$40k-$70k 24.3%
$70k-$100k 19.7%
$100k+ 26.2%
Education

39.1%

have at least

— a College degree

60.3% have no college degree

Voter History

Usually vote - 23.3%

Sometimes vote I 4.9%

Rarely vote I5.8%
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